Our reference: 2102527

Mr Ross Thompson
General Manager
Queensland Homicide Victims Support Group Family Support After Murder Inc
P O Box 292
Lutwyche QLD 4030

Dear Mr Ross

Please find enclosed two copies of the Service Agreement for the Victims of Crime Services Funding Extended Program 2012-16 which has been endorsed by the Director-General of the Department of Justice and Attorney-General.

Please arrange for both copies of the Agreement to be signed and dated by the appropriate representative for your organisation at the Execution section, page 13 of Schedule B.

One copy of the agreement should be retained for records and the other returned to:

Victim Services Coordinator Victim Assist Queensland GPO Box 149 Brisbane QLD 4001

If you require any clarification about this matter, please contact Jenny Edwards by mobile phone on Sch4/3/3 or by email at jenny.edwards@justice.qld.gov.au.

Yours sincerely

Jenny Edwards Victim Assist Queensland 5 February 2013



General Purpose Expenditure Voucher

Con	pany Co	de*	Invoice date*	!	involce/credit note nu	mber*		Vendor number* (if known)	
100	2		13.02.2013		20121213			6020914	
Sect	lon A: V	endor In	formation			GST	registered:* No	Yes 🛛	
_		dor name				Claimant/vendor ABN (if applicable)			
Queensland Homicide Victims' Support Group					Group	885	36686758		
Addr	ess of cl	elmant/ve	ndor*						
PO	Box 29	32							
LUT	WYCH	ΙE			, Coı	intry Austra	alia State	QLD Postcode 4030	
Remi	ttance te	xt (this w	ill be displayed in the	e remitte	nce to the vendor)*				
						16- First Pa	ayment Feb-Jun 20	13	
٠			by employees claim			•			
I cert	ify that t	he amoui	nt detailed above is	due and	payable to me for	is there a f	ringe benefits tax impac	17	
good	s supplie	d, service	s rendered of works	as indic	ated on this form.	No		lease advise your SSP fringe benefits	
O!	duna			_	-•	Return che	que to requestor?	ex unit of this assessment	
Signe	nure			—	ate	No	Yes 🗍	Invoice Attached	
			-	L				Manual Cheque Required	
			dger information		Paymoi	nt Terms Pave	tent Method House Ba	nk Partner Bank Type	
invot	ce iype	invoice	DR Cred	l Note	CR Laylie	it tollio rayii	Touse on	T WOICE DAILY 1990	
	•				L		Li		
lf the	table be	low is n	ot long enough, ple	850 US6	the attached table	Ele	ctronic upload 🗌	•	
	DR/	GL		Ta::	Profit Cent				
Line	CR*	Account Code*	Amount *	Tax Code *	Cost Centr Internal Orc	(8)19	(this description a	ppears on your financial reports - ium of 50 characters)	
					WBS Elem	ent *			
1	DŘ	540009	111,100.00	PG	2001488		QHVSG VOCS Exte	inded Program Feb-Jun 2013	
2]					
3		-							
4									
				-					
- 	<u> </u>							<u> </u>	
	Total		111,100.00	(ภายธา	equal invoice amo	unt including	GST)		
Secti	on G: Ce	rtificatio	ns						
Busi	ness un	it verific	ation			Expenditur	Approval		
			sary checks have be			I approve th	s expenditure from the	codes shown above and hold the	
codes	are com	ect;	lement/internal order/		urer promi SAP 12X	relevant fina	ncial delegation.		
- 200	da and ae	rvices are	sched where applicable for official purpose and		sn received;				
			n previously paid; and payment on this for	m equals	the value of the	į			
Invok	e Includir	g GST		•		1	•		
Nam					elephone number	Name	·	.,	
L	a Ross				7 3109 1935	Terry Rya	an		
Position A Communication Commu			Position		DAL (if applicable)				
A/Project Officer				irector-General	DAL1				
Sign	ature		<u> </u>	— ī	ate	Signature		Date /	
				<u>[</u>	13.02.2013	1 2	1/5/	<i>D[0](0]</i> [3	
Acco		ayable l	Jse Only		A A W		<i>(</i>		
.	ed by		SAP User ID		SAP Document n	umber	Manual cheque numb	per (if applicable)	
Enten	· · · ·		5 1		11		1 1	l l	
		tement] [

Form Name: YFI_AP_F_GENERAL_PURPOSE_VOUCH Version: 2.1 Release Date: 03.09.2012

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND ATTORNEY-GENERAL MEMORANDUM



TO:

Terry Ryan, Deputy Director General, Justice Services

FROM:

Nicola Doumany, Director, Victim Assist Queensland

SUBJECT:

International Women's Day breakfast panel discussion

DATE:

22 February 2013

S73 RTI		

ISSUES

As part of this year's planned events and activities, the Queensland Homicide Victims' Support Group's (QHVSG) fundraising committee (Daisy Chain Foundation) are hosting a breakfast with the theme "can media help change the culture of violence towards women?" A panel of three (media) industry representatives will respond to this question (invitation attached / related to this document Attachment 1)

The QHVSG is one of Victim Assist's stakeholders, and funded organisations, delivering support services to families bereaved by homicide.

	•	

Briefing Officer

Jonty Bush

Approved by

Nicola Doumany, Director, Victim

Assist Queensland

Telephone

31091924

Date

22 February 2013

Reference No: 2118266

S73 RTI	

.

Nicola Doumany Victim Assist Queensland

☐ Noted	Approved: Not Approved
Signed:	Ryan, Deputy Director-General
Date:	16/2/13/

Briefing Officer Jonty Bush Approved by Nicola Doumany, Director, Victim Assist Queensland

Telephone 31091924 Date 22 February 2013

CONTACT FOR ALL BOARD MEMBERS AND PROSITIONS

NAME	PHONE	FAX	MOBILE	EMAIL	ADDRESS
Debbie Lawler	Sch4/3/3				
President					
Kerry Oestreich					
Vic-President					
Tina Good Secretary					
Del Latemore					
Treasurer					
Geoff Sheldon Board Member					
Marie Newell					
General Member					
Tracy Johnston					
General Member					
Michelle Mayhew					
General Member					
Sonia Anderson					
General Member					

In reply please quote: 529830/1

The Honourable Tim Nicholls MP Treasurer and Minister for Trade Member for Clayfield PO Box 281 CLAYFIELD QLD 4011

Dear Treasurer

It is my pleasure to write to you by way of advance notice to advise that non-government organisations located in Clayfield and working to support victims of crime in Queensland have recently had their funding renewed for a three year period from 2013-14 until 2015-16.

The organisations are the Queensland Homicide Victims Support Group (QHVSG),

I will be issuing a media release this Wednesday, 1 April 2013 announcing the organisations which will receive money to help support victims of crime.

In the meantime, you may wish to contact these organisations on the contact details below to advise them of their renewed funding:

QHVSG:

Mr Ross Thompson General Manager QHVSG PO Box 292 LUTWYCHE QLD 4030

Tel: 0448 844 657 or 3857 4744

	-
S73 RTI	

S73 RTI	
As you may be aware, QHVSG, prictim cohorts; those affected by homicide, sexual abuse women) who have an intellectual disability and are victim	• • •
Funding of \$350,728 per annum has been granted to QF emotional support to family and friends who have lost a least support to family and friends who have lost support to	

More information about the services is available by contacting my department. Please call Ms Nicola Doumany, Director, Victim Assist Queensland on 3109 1689 or email Nicola.doumany@justice.qld.gov.au with any queries in relation to the funding program.

Yours sincerely

JARROD BLEIJIE MP

Attorney-General and Minister for Justice

Prepared by:

Amanda Shipway, Victim Services Coordinator, Victim Assist Queensland

Telephone Number: 07 3109 1920

Submitted through: Nicola Doumany, Director, Victim Assist Queensland

Date: 23 April 2013

Document Name: 2165651 AG letter to Tim Nicholls regarding renewal of funding WWILD and QHVSG

Our reference: 2198943

4 June 2013

Mr Ross Thompson
General Manager
Queensland Homicide Victims Support Group Family Support After Murder Inc
P O Box 292
Lutwyche QLD 4030

Dear Mr Ross

Please find enclosed two copies of the Service Agreement for 2013 to2016 (Agreement) under the Victims of Crime Services Funding Primary Program which have endorsed by the authorised officer of the Department of Justice and the Attorney-General (DJAG).

The Agreement was endorsed following approval of the funding for the three year period by the Attorney-General and negotiations in respect of the Agreement specifications between officers of your organization and DJAG.

Please arrange for both copies of the Agreement to be endorsed by having the authorised officer of your organisation sign and date the Execution page at page 10 of Part C.

One copy of the agreement should be retained for records and the other returned to:

Victim Services Coordinator Victim Assist Queensland GPO Box 149 Brisbane QLD 4001

It would be appreciated if a signed and dated Agreement could be returned as soon as possible as the payment of funding for the July to December 2013 period cannot be released until a completed Agreement has been received at Victim Assist Queensland.

If you require any clarification about this matter, please contact Jenny Edwards by mobile phone on Sch4/3/3 or by email at jenny.edwards@justice.qld.gov.au.

Yours sincerely

Jenny Edwards Victim Assist Queensland

EXECUTED as an Agreement

SIGNED by Mr John Sosso, Director-General, Department of Justice and Attorney-General



* Lallagher
Signature of Witness

Renel Gallagher

Name of Witness

SIGNED by Ms Debbie Lawler, President for and on behalf of Queensland Homicide Victims Support Group Family Support After Murder Inc as its duly authorised officer:

x Signature

Signature of Witness

x /1/6/13.

* Koss Thompson
Name of Witness



General Purpose Expenditure Voucher

Comp	oany Co	de*	nvoice	date*		nvoice/credit note-num	ber*		Vendor numb	Mandatory field * er* (If known)
1002			01.07	.2013		20130701			6020914	
Section	on A: V	endor Inf	ormati	lon		••	GST	registered:* No	Yes 🔀	
		dor name					Claimant/vendor ABN (if applicable)			
Que	enslar	nd Hom	icide '	Victims' Su	pport	Group	885	36686758	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		almant/ve				<u>.</u>	<u> </u>			
	3ox 29									
LIT	WYCH	 IF				Cour	ntry Austra	lia State	QLD P	ostcode 4030 .
	-		ill bo di	colound in the	romitta	nce to the vendor)*				
		``		<u> </u>		Primary Program	- Daymoni	Jul-Dec 2013		
					<u>_</u>	 	- T dymen	001-000 2010		
1 certii	fy that t	he amoui	nt detai	lled above is	due and	recovery items) I payable to me for eated on this form.	No			your SSP fringe benefits assessment
Signat	ture			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	P	ate	No	⊠ Yes □	Inv	volce Attached
ĺ								2 1		eque Required
				`					Manual Cir	edae vedauea
Involo	е Туре	: Invoice			i Note [CR Paymen		ent Method House Ba	ink Parlne	r Bank Type
11 5110		1	1							
Line	DR/ CR*	GL Account Code*		Amount *	Tax Code *	Profit Centre Cost Centre Internal Orde WBS Eleme	ı (7) er(8)		Description* appears on you num of 50 cha	ır financial reports -
1	DR	540009		198,803.00	PG	2001488		QHVSG VOCS Pri	mary Progra	m Jul-Dec 2013
2										·
3			 -							
						 		·		<u></u>
4						ļ		•		
5										
	Total			198,803.00	(mus	t equal invoice amoi	unt including	GST)		
Section	on C: Co	ertification	one			<u></u>		·		
		it verific					Expenditure	Annroval		
eall G codes a val good the in	ify that to it account are com- ild tax invite and se invoice he total com- e including	he neces nt, WBS E ect; voice is att ervices are as not bee mputed for	sary che dement/ ached we for office n previo	internal order/ where applicable sial purpose and oualy paid; and	cost cen ; i have be π equals	s the value of the	I approve the relevant fina	s expenditure from the ncial detegation.	e codes shown	above and hold the
Name						Telephone number	Name Tossi Dua			 _
	a Ross	•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	[07 3109 1935	Terry Rya	ma .		
Positi A/Pi		Officer					Position	irector-General		DAL (if applicable) DAL 1
┗			···		-	Onto .	L			الــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
Signa	uure					26.06.2013	Signature	W/		70/6 / X
<u> </u>						20.00.2013	<u> </u>	//\		1 <i>30/0 [/</i>]
Acco Entere		ayable	Use O	nly SAP User ID		SAP Document nu	ımber 🖊	Manual cheque num	ber (if applicat	ole) /
The initial under it financial	formation the <i>Fina</i> al institut	ncial Ācco tions only	ountabli as is ne	ity Act 2009. Y ecessary for th	our pers e perforr	sonal information may be	e disclosed wit notions perform	hin the Queensland Gov led by these bodies, You	remment, contra	ernment and is authorised acted service providers or alls will not be disclosed to

Form Name: YFL_AP_F_GENERAL_PURPOSE_VOUCH Version: 2.1 Release Date: 03.09.2012

Page 1 of 2



Department of Justice and Attorney-General Level 13, State Law Building

50 Arm Street, Brisbane **GPO BOX 149** BRISBANE, QLD, 4001 ABN: 13846673994

> QUEENSLAND HOMICIDE VICTIMS SUPPORT GROUP

PO BOX 292 **LUTWYCHE QLD 4030**

Vendor ABN 88536686758

RECIPIENT CREATED TAXINVOICE

Date Issued

04/07/2013

Vender No.

6020914

Document No. Total Amount

5300000679

\$198,803.00

Enquiries

E-mail

Contact Person

Accounts Receivable Area

Phone Number Fax Number

07 4057 3394 07 4057 3098

CNS.ARInvoicing@ssa.qid.gov.au

Page 1 of 1 DO NOT MAKE ANY PAYMENT TO THE RECIPIENT. GST IS PAYABLE BY THE SUPPLIER TO THE ATO.

001	QHVSG VOCS PRIMARY PROGRAM JUL-DEC 2013	180,730.00	18,073.00	198,803.00
	2013			
		• •		
	•			•
		. •	•	•
	•			•
	·		•	
		·		
	•			·
			•	,
		·		
	·			
	·			,
				·

TOTAL

180,730.00

18.073.00

198,803.00

Total Amount Payable excl GST

180,730.00

GST Amount Payable by Supplier

18,073.00

Total Amount Payable incl GST

198,803.00

Queensland Government

Department of Justice and Attorney-General

Service Agreement (Part B) - Specific Terms of Funding for Victims of Crime Services

The Department of Communities Service Agreement comprises three sections:

- Service Agreement (Part A) Standard Terms of Funding
- Service Agreement (Part B) Specific Terms of Funding
- Service Agreement (Part C) Specifications

The Service Agreement (Part B) - Specific Terms of Funding was developed to incorporate conditions which apply in situationally specific circumstances e.g. funding under particular program domains.

Service Agreement (Part B) - Specific Terms of Funding for Victims of Crime Services Funding Extended Program 2012-16

For Agreements entered into from 1 January 2013

Table of Contents

Ва	ckground	4
1	Compliance	4
2	Protecting users and other from harm	4
3	Quality Standards	4
4	Hours of operation and contact arrangmentrs	4
5	Dealing with complaints	4
6	Your employees	5
7	Financial management	5
8	Your audited statements	5
9	Performance monitoring	6
10	Definitions and Interpretation	6

Background

A. Funding for the delivery of Services as specified at Service Agreement (Part C) - Specifications is provided through the Victims of Crime Services Funding Program.

1. Compliance

- (a) If the provisions of the *Child Protection Act 1999* or the *Commission for Children and Young People and Child Guardian Act 2000* apply to the activities carried out by You as part of the Services, You must comply with those provisions.
- (b) Legislative requirements contained in the Commission for Children and Young People and Child Guardian Act 2000 and the Child Protection Act 1999 override all conditions in the Service Agreement where there may be any conflict.

2. Protecting users and others from harm

You must take reasonable steps to:

- a) if You aware of, or ought reasonably to be aware of, an unacceptable risk of harm—prevent the harm occurring; and
- b) provide support to -
 - (i) a person who has been harmed; and
 - (ii) a person who reports harm to the provider.

You must keep a record of each instance of harm or suspected harm, and the action taken by the provider.

3. Quality standards

You must implement any Quality Standards for community services endorsed by the Queensland Government during the course of this Service Agreement.

4. Hours of operation and contact arrangements

You must have hours of operation, and arrangements for contact with users, appropriate for the proper provision of the services required under this services agreement.

5. Dealing with complaints

You must:

- a) keep and implement a document outlining procedures for dealing with complaints about the provided services;
- b) make the procedure available for viewing by a person, if requested by the person.
- c) not discontinue or reduce the services, or otherwise take recrimination, because a person makes a complaint to You about the services.

6. Your employees

You must ensure that:

- (a) Your employees are selected using an open and merit based selection process where reasonable;
- (b) You retain detailed records of Your selection and recruitment processes; and
- (c) You give Us access to Your records relating to selection and recruitment of employees which excludes any identifying details of current or former employees.

7. Financial management

6.1 How You are to manage the Funding

- (a) You must:
 - i) ensure appropriate internal controls are in place to prevent misuse or misappropriation of funding received from the department.
 - ii) maintain separately identifiable ledger accounts to record the income and expenditure of the Funding; and
 - iii) regularly perform bank reconciliations.
- (b) Your Financial Acquittal Reports must be signed and certified as correct by two members of Your executive or committee responsible for Your activities, at least one of whom has not prepared the report.

6.2 Motor vehicle

Where You have purchased a motor vehicle with the Funding:

- (a) We will prepare a bill of sale.
- (b) You must:
 - (i) execute the bill of sale in favour of Us over the motor vehicle, and provide it to Us; and
 - (ii) maintain current insurance cover over the vehicle for its full insurable value, and provide Us with a copy of the certificate of currency if requested by Us.
- (c) We will attend to the registration of the bill of sale as required by-Us, including the payment of any registration fees.

8. Your audited statements

- (a) You must provide Us with the following documents, by the dates specified in Item 9 of the Service Agreement Part C- Specifications:
 - (i) an annual audited statement of income and expenditure reporting all items relating to the delivery of the Services; and

- (ii) a balance sheet or extracts from the balance sheet which disclose details of assets and liabilities pertaining to the Funding (if the Service Agreement (Part C) Specifications, specifies the format of this balance sheet You will deliver the required information to Us in that format).
- (b) Your audited statements of income and expenditure, balance sheets or extracts from the balance sheet must be certified by an independent qualified accountant who has had no involvement in the preparation of these statements or accounts of Your organisation, is not an employee or a member of Your organisation and who is:
 - (i) registered as a company auditor or a public accountant under Queensland law;
 - (ii) a member of the Institute of Chartered Accountants in Australia or the Australian Society of Certified Practising Accountants; or
 - (iii) a person whose accounting qualifications are accepted by Us.
- (c) If You are a local government or a tertiary institution, You may give Us, instead of the requirements set out in this clause 6(a), a statement set out in the format of the Financial Acquittal Report specifying the Funding Details and certified by the chief accounting officer or equivalent.

9. Performance monitoring

- (a) You must submit output and performance reports at the times specified in Items 6.1 and 6.2 of the Service Agreement Part C- Specifications, such reports are to be provided in the format specified by Us.
- (b) In addition to the provision of performance reports participate in a Service Assessment on an annual basis or as otherwise requested by Us.

10. Definitions and Interpretation

"Service Assessment" means an assessment by relevant Departmental officers of Your performance in relation to the Service Agreement.

"harm" means harm, including self-harm, to a person happening in the course of providing services

EXECUTED as an Agreement

SIGNED by Mr John Sosso, the Director- General, Department of Justice and Attorney-General.	*	Signature	
Signature of Witness	×	Date	
Name of Witness			
SIGNED by Ms Debbie Lawler, President for and on behalf of Queensland Homicide Victims Support Group Family Support After Murder Inc as its duly authorised officer:	*	Signature	
Signature of Witness	'×	Date	
Name of Witness			

Reference No: 2384979

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND ATTORNEY-GENERAL BRIEF FOR MEETING

URGENT

Date:

19 November 2013

TO

Margaret Forrest and Claude Bolovan

FROM

Victim Assist Queensland

SUBJECT

Meeting with Ross Thompson, QHVSG re: One Punch Can Kill

campaign, Wednesday, 20 November 2013

Requested by

Attorney-General's Office - Margaret Forrest

DETAILS OF THE MEETING

- 1. You are meeting with Mr Ross Thompson, General Manager, Queensland Homicide Victims Support Group (QHVSG) on Wednesday, 20 November 2013.
- 2. The primary purpose of the meeting is for Mr Thompson to discuss a proposal to fund the *One Punch Can Kill* campaign.

BACKGROUND SUMMARY

- 3. On 23 November 2013, Mr Thompson emailed the Honourable Jarrod Bleijie MP, Attorney-General and Minister for Justice a request for a meeting to discuss a proposal for funding of the *One Punch Can Kill* campaign (Campaign).
- 4. QHVSG delivers a statewide service for families and friends of victims of homicide including crisis response, specialised grief and trauma services, peer support services and telephone support.
- 5. The Department of Justice and Attorney-General (DJAG), through the administration of Victim Assist Queensland (VAQ), provides the following funding to QHVSG:
 - \$1.05million over three years (350,728.00 per annum) under the Victims Services Primary Funding Program for the period 1 July 2013 to 30 June 2016; and
 - \$ 467,000 over four years under the Victims Services Extended Funding Program
 which was an election commitment of \$2million over four years to improve support for
 victims of crime in Queensland.

ISSUES

One Punch Can Kill Campaign background

- 6. The Campaign was developed by QHVSG in 2007 as an educational strategy.
- 7. With its focus on crime prevention, the Campaign received support and funding through the Queensland Police Service (QPS) and was launched by the former Queensland Premier and Police Commissioner in December 2007.
- 8. The Campaign has included a dedicated website, advertising, awareness sessions at schools and merchandising.

Reference No: 2384979

- 9. In December 2009, the then State Cabinet approved an additional \$700,000 for a roll-out of the Campaign in 2010-11.
- 10. QHVSG continues to operate the Campaign through its own resources and community contributions and regularly approaches government departments and ministers, including DJAG, for funding for the Campaign.
- 11. VAQ is not aware of any current government funding for the Campaign.
- 12. On 18 October 2012, the Attorney-General wrote to the Honourable Jack Dempsey MP, Minister for Police, Fire and Emergency Services, requesting that he meet with QHVSG to discuss the Campaign. This letter was referred to in correspondence from the Attorney-General to Mr Thompson on 13 December 2012 (Attachment 1).
- 13. The VAQ grants funding pool for victims of crime services is fully expended. QHVSG are funded to undertake face-to-face and telephone support for family and friends of homicide victims.
- 14. The VAQ grant funding pool does not extend to crime prevention.

Suggested response

15. With the Campaign's focus on education and crime prevention rather than victims of crime, QPS has been the government agency which has historically provided funding for the Campaign and may still be best placed to give further advice in relation to future funding opportunities.

NOTED or APPROVED / NOT APPROVED Attorney-General and Minister for Justice Comments							
	Brief for Meeting						
		Noted					
	·per!	Vis Lelia Glover Office Manager					
Jarrod Bleijie MP Attorney-General and Minister for Justice	Chief of Staff and Principal Adviser	Policy Advise r					
	1 1	19,11,13					

Contact Officer:	Name: Jenny Edwards Position: Senior Program Officer Phone: 07 31091922 Date: 19 November 2013	Approved by Executive Director.	Name: David Mackie Position: A/DDG Justice Services Phone: 07 3239 6051 Date: 19 November 2013
Approved by:	Name: Amanda Shipway Position: A/Director Victim Assist Queensland Phone:07 31091920 Date: 19 November 2013	Endorsed: John Sosso Director-General	1911113



General purpose expenditure voucher

Mandatory field*

Agency	(*	Company	Company code* Involce date* Single involce/				dit note number*	Vendor number	
DJAG		1002	1			6020914			
Section	on 1: Ver	ndor information							
√ Inv		Credit memo	Employee/claima	nt reimbursemen	t GST re	gistered	.* □ No ☑	Yes	
Header	text			·					
			_	 .			W		
Claima	nt/vendor na	ame*			···		r ABN (if applicable)		
Queens	sland Homic	ide Victims' Support C	Group		885366	86758			
	s of claimar			<u> </u>				Postcode	
		YCHE QLD						4 0 3 0	
		is will be displayed in		e vendor)*				- 1-07 - 1-17 - 1-17 - 1-17 - 1-17 - 1-17 - 1-17 - 1-17 - 1-17 - 1-17 - 1-17 - 1-17 - 1-17 - 1-17 - 1-17 - 1-17	
		ied Funding Jan-Jun 2	2014	···					
Keturn √ No	•	requestor? es						•	
•		neral ledger info	rmation				****		
	nt terms	Payment	••	Partner bank t	уре	House '	bank	Manual cheque number	
			invoice amount						
L Ele	etronic uplo	s67,1	00,00						
Line*	ine* DR/CR* GL account co		Amount*	Tax code*	Profit cent Cost cent Internal ord WBS eleme	e Ier	Line item text description (this description appears on your financial report		
1	DR	540009	\$67,100.00	PG	2001488	311	QHVSG VOCS Exter	nded Program Jan-June 2014	
		Tota	\$67,100.00	(must equal	invoice amount i				
								emove rows to the table.	
0 - 4	1. C.	AlfirmAlmon				<u>sir more</u>	than ollnes are requ	lired in the table please click here	
	on 3. Ce ss unit ver	rtifications			Expenditure	anntova	ii*		
		cessary checks have	been made to ensu	re:	I have examin	ed the ir	nformation provided a	and approve the expenditure and	
• A		nt, cost centre/internal			Name	wn and	I hold relevant financ	ai delegation.	
• A	valid tax in	voice and/or relevant	supporting documer	ntation is	David Mackie				
attached where applicable. Goods and services are for official purposes and have been rece					Position			DAL/level (if applicable)	
ar	nd accepted	d condition.	harboses and have	neeri received	Deputy Directo	or-Gene	ral	DAL1	
• Ti	he involce h	nas not been previousi	y pald.		Signature	\mathcal{L}	+(-)	Date / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	
		culation for payment or ding GST and values a			<u> </u>		Hece	<u> </u>	
 Name			•	ne number	\$650 Color 15 (65 host bir 54	Child of the	oleted form to		
Tara Re	058		07 3	3109 1935	accountspaya	bleECC	@ssa,qld.gov.au		
Position	 າ	 	,		•				
A/Proje	ct Officer]				
Signatu	ire		Dat	e	_				
			13/	12/2013					
oss	use only								
SAP us		SAP docur	nent number	Date enter	ed				
Privacy s	tatement			STATE OF THE PARTY	17 Average in	d Govern	and and is sulharized	the Financial Accountability Act 2009, Your	
personal l	ination peing co	y be disclosed within the Que	entland Government, con ed to any other blid redu	tracted service provid	ers of finencial institution	ons only as	is necessary for the perior	nance of the financial functions performed by to do so by law.	
rese pac	inor inch hatai	diversity and the second depotes		of Cooks of Sam Ward	e-install of the table 4 april 5		us no service and the modern (2021)	(action) - 1995 - 2005 (1995) የተቀበረተው የሚያቸው የተመሰቀት እንግ ማለት ማካት የተመሰረት	

Scott Mathewson

From: Elizabeth Morgan

Sent: Monday, 16 December 2013 11:12 AM

To: Scott Mathewson

Subject: FW: GPEV for DDG Approval - QHVSG Funding

Elizabeth Morgan Office Manager Office of the Deputy Director-General Justice Services

Ph: 3239 6988 (07) Fax: 3239 6914 (07) QNET: 96988

From: David Mackie

Sent: Monday, 16 December 2013 11:07 AM

To: Elizabeth Morgan

Subject: Re: GPEV for DDG Approval - QHVSG Funding

Approved

Regards David

David Mackie A/Deputy Director-General

Justice Services | P + 61 7 3239 6051 | F +61 7 3239 3239 | Department of Justice and Attorney-General | GPO Box 149 | Brisbane | QLD | 4001 | http://www.justice.qld.gov.au |

On 16 Dec 2013, at 10:58 am, "JusticeServiceFinance&HRapp" < <u>JusticeServiceFinance&HRapp@justice.gld.gov.au</u>> wrote:

Hi David,

Attached VAQ payment for your approval.

Thanks,

Scott Mathewson Acting Business Manager Office of the Deputy Director-General 07 3239 6286 From: Tara Ross

Sent: Friday, 13 December 2013 4:01 PM

To: JusticeServiceFinance&HRapp

Cc: Jenny Edwards

Subject: GPEV for DDG Approval - QHVSG Funding

Importance: High

Hello

Please find attached two GPEV for approval by the DDG for payment of a six monthly grant in advance to Queensland Homicide Victim Support Group for delivery of services in January - June 2014. The funding is from the Victims of Crime Services Funding Primary Program and the Victims of Crime Services Funding Extended Program administered by Victim Assist Queensland.

<<JAG-#2405300-v1-20131213_GPEV_QHVSG_Extended_Funding_Jan-Jun2014_for_signing.PDF>> <<JAG-#2405295-v1-20131213_GPEV_QHVSG_VOCS_Jan-Jun2014_for_signing.PDF>>

Please also find attached as supporting documentation for the primary program payment:

- Ministerial approval of funding 2013-16
- indexation 2013-14

<<JAG-#2172543-v1-Brief_for_decision__#2116939_VOCS_2013-16_-_SIGNED.PDF>> <<JAG-#1951361-v1-_20120703_Indexetion_calculations_VOCS_2010_17_XLS>>

20120703_Indexation_calculations_VOCS_2010-17.XLS>>

Please find attached as supporting documentation for the extended funding program:

- Ministerial approval of funding

<<JAG-#2092544-v1-20121220_QHVSG_agreement_Extended_Program.DOC>>

Please find attached a financial and output report which has been combined for both the extended and the primary funding programs:

```
<<JAG-#2242418-v1-20130717_QHVSG_Apr-Jun_2013_financial_report.PDF>> <<JAG-#2253154-v1-20130724_QHVSG_AJ2013_Primary_and_J-J_2013_Extended_reports-signed.PDF>>
```

At this stage it would be good if this can please be signed by COB Thursday 19.12.13 so that there is sufficient time to send this to accounts payable for processing.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Kind regards

Tara Ross

A/Project Officer Victim Assist Queensland

Department of Justice and Attorney-General

Tel: (07) 3109 1935 Fax: (07) 3109 1901

Email: tara.ross@justice.qld.gov.au

<JAG-#2405300-v1-20131213_GPEV_QHVSG_Extended_Funding_Jan-Jun2014_for_signing.PDF>

<JAG-#2405295-v1-20131213_GPEV_QHVSG_VOCS_Jan-Jun2014_for_signing.PDF>

<JAG-#2172543-v1-Brief_for_decision__#2116939_VOCS_2013-16__SIGNED.PDF>

<JAG-#1951361-v1-20120703_Indexation_calculations_VOCS_2010-17.XLS>

<JAG-#2092544-v1-20121220_QHVSG_agreement_Extended_Program.DOC>

<JAG-#2242418-v1-20130717_QHVSG_Apr-Jun_2013_financial_report.PDF>

<JAG-#2253154-v1-20130724_QHVSG_AJ2013_Primary_and_JJ_2013_Extended_reports-signed.PDF>



General purpose expenditure voucher

Mandatory field*

Agency*		Сотрапу	r code*	Invo	lce date*	Single invoice/credit note number*			k 1	Vendor number					
DJAG		1002		13/1	2/2013	20131213			[6020914					
Section 1: Ver	idor infor	mation						-							
✓ Invoice	nt GST registered:* ☐ No 🗸 Yes														
Header text															
												··-·			
Claimant/vendor na	ame*					Cla	almant/vend	or ABN	(if applica	ble)					
Queensland Homic	ide Victims	Support G	iroup			88	536686758								
Address of claiman	it/vendor*											Postcode			
PO Box 292 LUTW	YCHE QLD											4 0	3 0		
Remittance text (th	ls will be dis	played in t	he remittance to	the ve	ndor)*										
VAQ VOCS Fundir	ng Jan-Jun 2	014													
Return cheque to	•														
Ø No ☐ Ye		•													
Section 2: Ger	neral ledg														
Payment terms		Payment	method	Pa	rtner bank ty	/pe	House	bank			Manual	cheque number			
			···								JL				
☐ Electronic uplo	ad	_	nvoice amount		7										
	r	\$198,8	803,00												
Line* DR/CR*	GL accou	nt code/	Amount*		Tax code*		centre centre]	Ŀ	ine ite	m text des	cription			
LINE DROK	asset nu	mber*	Amount		14X COUR		al order lement*			оп арр	n appears on your financial reports)*				
1 DR	540009		\$198,803,0			2001488	··		3 VOCS I	Primar	y Program	Jan-June 2014			
		Total	\$198,803.0	00	(must equal							1525	1 [7855]		
						Please						to the table. 🔣 able please clic			
Cootion 2: Coo	uifiantian		a				Elimon	Girrialiso	ines are	reggii	edinimen	apia hiease circ	Aleren		
Section 3: Cer		>			.	Expendit	ure approv	al*							
I certify that the ne		cks have b	een made to en	sure:		I have ex	amined the i	Informat				the expenditure	and		
•	-		order/profit cent		3 element &	the codes shown and I hold relevant financial delegation. Name									
tax codes are						David Mackie									
	 A valid tax invoice and/or relevant supporting documentation is attached where applicable. 							Position DAL/levet (if applicable							
	• •		ourposes and ha	ve bee	n received	Deputy Director-General DAL1							abie)		
and accepted						Signature			$\overline{}$		一	Date / /			
	 The invoice has not been previously paid. The total calculation for payment on this form equals the value of the 							$\frac{1}{2}$)(6/0/	7		
			i this form equal: re arithmetically			L	-	/	10C	ل		1414	نــد		
Name	_			hone r	umber	1721.27 7723 527 772	rward com	the land of the land of the		11.7.153.11		HOUSE.	(%)\$\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
Tara Ross				7 3109	1935	accounts	payableECC	:@ssa;q	idigov, au	事業的		graph and well	700指文度是		
Position												•			
A/Project Officer															
Signature				Date											
	_][1	3/12/2	013	1									
QSS use only						·									
SAP user ID	9	AP docum	nent number		Date enter	ed									
			(4 - 1) (56-34)												
Privacy statement		Sorașai sal	Ani parijanjanjanja sast	開始新版	ini ng mga ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a	witten.				e de la compa	espuite o	u na statute ka k	orași (
The Information being co personal information may	/ be disclosed w	ithin the Quee	instand Government,	contracte	d service provide	rs of Unancial If	ISINUUONS ONly A	IS (5 /1800S)	sery for the p	enome	nce of the HILE	ncial junctions perio	med by		
these bodies. Your perso	nel detalls will n	ot be disclose	d to any other third p	arty or us	ed for any other	antbose Militori	your consent, u	nless autr	prised or req	uired to d	to so by law.	非性人名英格特图示表 从	用制度原		